# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame		Execution Date		
Siemens Automotive Inc.					01/01/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	ame: Siemens VDO Automotive Inc.						
Street Address:	700 Park Avenue East						
City:	Chatham	Chatham					
State/Country:	ONTARIO						
Postal Code:	tal Code: N7M 5M7						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Nur					
Application Number:		09814	227				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(732)32	1-3014				c	
Correspondence will l	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.			
Phone:	732321					÷	
Email: Correspondent Name:			mens.com				
Address Line 1:			nue South			Ĩ	
Address Line 4:			RSEY 08830				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2000P09010US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Pasquale Musacchio				
Total Attachments: 5 source=2000P09010U source=2000P09010U source=2000P09010U source=2000P09010U source=2000P09010U	IS01 AMalgam IS01 AMalgam IS01 AMalgam	ation#p ation#p ation#p	bage2.tif bage3.tif bage4.tif		PATENT		
500121901				REEL:	017863 FRAME:	0014	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FOR PATENTS					
To Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Siemens Automotive Inc.	Name: Siemens VDO Automotive Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 700 Park Avenue East City: Chatham, Ontario N7M 5M7 State: CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
<ul> <li><b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/814,227</li> </ul>	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
	ached?  Yes  No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u>				
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Customer No. 28524 Siemens Corporation	<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>				
	<ul> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul> </li> <li>b. Deposit Account No. 19-2179</li> </ul>				
	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Vasque Musaulo Signat	30.Jun.2006 ure Date				
Pasquale Musacchio Reg. No. 36,876 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $5$				
IDNR: 7008 / 15.11.2005 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

🖤 🖉 Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Certificate of Amalgamation

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de fusion

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

SIEMENS VDO AUTOMOTIVE INC.

399089-3

Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation. Corporation number-Numéro de la société

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Director - Directeur

January 1, 2002 / le 1 janvier 2002

Date of Amalgamation - Date de fusion

Canada

		$\sum_{i=1}^{n}  i_i ^2 = 0$		PAGE 9
da Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétéspar actions	FOR ARTICLES OF AI (SECTIC	MALGAMATION	STATU	DRMULE 9 TS DE FUSION TICLE 185)
1 - Name of amalgamated corporation	Dénominatio	n de la société issu	(a) da la	
SIEMENS VDO AUTOMOTIVE INC.		20 M SOULETE 1980	12 UB 12	
2 - The place in Canada where the registered office is to be situated	Lieu au Can	ada où doit être situê le	siège social	
Ontario				
3 - The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue	Catégories autorisée à é	et tout nombre maxin mettre	nal d'actions que	la société est
An unlimited number of common shares. The rights, privilege the annexed Schedule I which is incorporated in this form.	es, restrictions and co	onditions attaching to	the common sh	arcs are as set out in
4 - Restrictions, if any, on share transfere	Restrictions	ur le transfert des actio		I :
No share in the capital of the Corporation shall be transferred v directors at a meeting of the directors or by an instrument or in	without the annual .	<b>C</b> (1)		s of a majority of the
5-Number (or minimum and maximum number) of directors Minimum: 1 Maximum: 10		nombre minimal et maxi		
6 - Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry on	1 5		······································	
None,	Limites impos	ées à l'activité commer	ciale de la société,	s'il y a lieu
	•			
		• •		
8 - The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to that section or subsection of the Act which is indicated as follows:	8 - La fu	sion a été approuvée (	an accord avec l'a	rticle ou le
8 - The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to that section or subsection of the Act which is indicated as follows:	183 <sup>parag</sup>	síon a été approuvée e raphe de la Loi indiqué	an accord avec l'a ci-après	rticl <del>e</del> cu le
8 - The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to that section or subsection of the Act which is indicated as follows:	183 parag	sion a été approuvée e raphe de la Loi indiqué	en accord avec l'a ci-après	rticle ou le
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations	183 Parey 184(1) 184(2) Corporation No.		ci-apres	
	183 Parey	sion a été approuvée e raphe de la Loi indiqué Signature	Date	Title Titre
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes 3867056 Canada Inc.	183 Parey 184(1) 184(2) Corporation No.		ci-apres	Title
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes	☐ 183 [2410] ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société		Date	Title Titre
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes 867056 Canada Inc.	☐ 183 Pareg ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société 386705-6		Date Date	Title Titre Director
<ul> <li>9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations</li> <li>Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes</li> <li>867056 Canada Inc.</li> </ul>	☐ 183 Pareg ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société 386705-6		Date Date	Title Titre Director
<ul> <li>9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations</li> <li>Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes</li> <li>867056 Canada Inc.</li> </ul>	☐ 183 Pareg ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société 386705-6		Date Date	Title Titre Director
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes 867056 Canada Inc.	☐ 183 Pareg ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société 386705-6		Date Date	Title Titre Director
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes 1867056 Canada Inc.	☐ 183 Pareg ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société 386705-6		Date Date	Title Titre Director
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes 1867056 Canada Inc.	☐ 183 Pareg ☐ 184(1) ☐ 184(2) Corporation No. N° de la société 386705-6		Date Date	Title         Titre         Director         Director

#### SCHEDULE I

The rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to the common shares are as follows:

- (a) Payment of Dividends: The holders of the common shares shall be entitled to receive dividends if, as and when declared by the board of directors of the Corporation out of the assets of the Corporation properly applicable to the payment of dividends in such amounts and payable in such manner as the board of directors may from time to time determine. Subject to the rights of the holders of any other class of shares of the Corporation entitled to receive dividends in priority to or concurrently with the holders of the common shares, the board of directors may in its sole discretion declare dividends on the common shares to the exclusion of any other class of shares of the Corporation.
- (b) Participation upon Liquidation, Dissolution or Winding Up: In the event of the liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation or other distribution of assets of the Corporation among its shareholders for the purpose of winding up its affairs, the holders of the common shares shall, subject to the rights of the holders of any other class of shares of the Corporation entitled to receive assets of the Corporation upon such a distribution in priority to or concurrently with the holders of the common shares, be entitled to participate in the distribution. Such distribution shall be made in equal amounts per share on all the common shares at the time outstanding without preference or distinction.
- (c) Voting Rights: The holders of the common shares shall be entitled to receive notice of and to attend all annual and special meetings of the shareholders of the Corporation and to 1 vote in respect of each common share held at all such meetings.

1.

2.

3.

### SCHEDULE II

The number of shareholders of the Corporation, exclusive of persons who are in its employment and exclusive of persons who, having been formerly in the employment of the Corporation, were, while in that employment and have continued after the termination of that employment to be, shareholders of the Corporation, is limited to not more than fifty, two or more persons who are the joint registered owners of one or more shares being counted as one shareholder.

Any invitation to the public to subscribe for securities of the Corporation is prohibited.

The actual number of directors within the minimum and maximum number set out in paragraph 5 may be determined from time to time by resolution of the board of directors. Any vacancy among the directors resulting from an increase in the number of directors as so determined may be filled by resolution of the directors.

## PATENT REEL: 017863 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 06/30/2006**